
(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com
Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

1.5± Acres in Henry County,  
TN with Single Wide Mobile Home

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/


(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com
Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Table of Contents

Tax Information .......................................................................................... 1
Title Commitment ....................................................................................... 4
Warranty Deed - Harrison to GL Land ........................................................ 15

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=


1
(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Thursday, August 22, 2024
LOCATION
Property Address 250 Hamilton Rd 

Springville, TN 38256-4476
 

Subdivision  

County Henry County, TN  

PROPERTY SUMMARY
Property Type Residential  

Land Use Household Units  

Improvement Type  

Square Feet

GENERAL PARCEL INFORMATION
Parcel ID/Tax ID 064    007.02  

Special Int 000  

Alternate Parcel ID  

Land Map 064  

District/Ward 13  

2020 Census Trct/Blk 9690.02/2  

Assessor Roll Year 2023  

CURRENT OWNER
Name Harrison Jeff  

Mailing Address 4801 Roellen Newbern Rd 
Newbern, TN 38059-4209

 

SCHOOL INFORMATION
These are the closest schools to the property

Lakewood Middle School  3.9 mi

Primary Middle: Pre K to 8  Distance

Henry County High School  10.2 mi

High: 10 to 12  Distance

SALES HISTORY THROUGH 07/26/2024
Date Amount Buyer/Owners Seller Instrument No. Parcels Book/Page

Or
Document#

6/17/2016 Harrison Jeff Uphoff Billie Etux Ida Co 469/137

1/20/1997 Uphoff Billie Etux Ida 2 263/222

6/5/1987 $9,000 Uphoff Billie Etux Ida Warranty Deed 194/36

1/3/1984 $3,000 Winchester J W Etux Mary Warranty Deed 2 176/434

TAX ASSESSMENT

Appraisal Amount Assessment Amount Jurisdiction Rate

Appraisal Year 2023  Assessment Year 2023   

Appraised Land $10,500  Assessed Land  Henry 1.8933 

Appraised Improvements $11,100  Assessed Improvements   

Total Tax Appraisal $21,600  Total Assessment $5,400   

   Exempt Amount    

   Exempt Reason     

TAXES
Tax Year City Taxes County Taxes SSD Taxes Total Taxes

COPYRIGHT © 2024 COURTHOUSE RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Information Deemed Reliable But Not Guaranteed.

Tax Information

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=


2
(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Tax Information

2023 $102.24 $0 $102.24

2022 $102.24 $0 $102.24

2021 $102.24 $0 $102.24

2020 $102.24 $0 $102.24

2019 $112.97 $0 $112.97

2018 $97.28 $0 $97.28

2017 $97.28 $0 $97.28

2016 $95.89 $0 $95.89

2015 $95.89 $0 $95.89

2014 $94.47 $0 $94.47

2013 $94.47 $0 $94.47

MORTGAGE HISTORY
No mortgages were found for this parcel.

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: BUILDING
No Buildings were found for this parcel.

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: EXTRA FEATURES
Feature Size or Description Year Built Condition

Utility Building 14X24 SALVAGE

Attached Shed SALVAGE

Wood Deck 4X4 SALVAGE

Mobile Home Class 2 14X60 1984 AVERAGE

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: LOT
Land Use Household Units Lot Dimensions

Block/Lot  Lot Square Feet 65,340

Latitude/Longitude 36.389464°/-88.151898° Acreage 1.5

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: UTILITIES/AREA
Gas Source Road Type Gravel

Electric Source Public Topography Rolling

Water Source Individual District Trend Stable

Sewer Source Individual Special School District 1

Zoning Code Special School District 2

Owner Type   

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Subdivision Plat Book/Page  

Block/Lot  District/Ward 13

Description

INTERNET ACCESS

courtesy of Fiberhomes.com

FEMA FLOOD ZONES

Zone Code Flood Risk BFE Description FIRM Panel ID
FIRM Panel Eff.
Date

X Minimal Area of minimal flood hazard, usually depicted on FIRMs as 47079C0225E 09/28/2007
COPYRIGHT © 2024 COURTHOUSE RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Information Deemed Reliable But Not Guaranteed.

Property Report for 250 HAMILTON RD, cont.

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=


3
(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Tax Information

above the 500-year flood level.

COPYRIGHT © 2024 COURTHOUSE RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Information Deemed Reliable But Not Guaranteed.

Property Report for 250 HAMILTON RD, cont.

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=


4
(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Title Commitment

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=


5
(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Title Commitment

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=


6
(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Title Commitment

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=


7
(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Title Commitment

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=


8
(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Title Commitment

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=


9
(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Title Commitment

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=


10
(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Title Commitment

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=


11
(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Title Commitment

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=


12
(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Title Commitment

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=


13
(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Title Commitment

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=


14
(615) 517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Title Commitment

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=


15
(615)-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Warranty Deed - Harrison 
to GL Land

This instrument prepared by 

RECEIVED 
FEB 09 2024 

TIME ... I_L�OOCi\r<: 

DYER LAND TITLE COMPANY, INC. 
314 NORTH CHURCH A VENUE 
DYERSBURG, TENNESSEE 38024 

SOAJ'& Vols, �•ter 
lentoa County"-••-

a.o f: 100195 lut-.at I: llfl54 
a.o•.s: 25.00 � 
ltat.: 198.f9 2/f/2024 at S:00 IN 
Cleric: 1.00 :in a.cord 9oo1c 
Otbff: 4.00 
Total: 221.,s 406 

Pages 512-516 
WARRANTYDgED 

KNOW ALL MEN BY nlESE PRESENTS, That for and in consideration of the 
sum of TEN AND NO/100 ($10.00) DOLLARS, cash in band paid and other good and valuable 
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I , CODY WAL.KER 
AS CONSERVATOR FOR JEFF HARRISON have bargained and sold and by these presents 
do hereby transfer and convey unto GL LAND LLC, a Connecticut Lbnited LiahiUty 
Company, the following described real estate, to wit: 

TRACT I: Situate, lying and being in the Eighth (8th) Civil District of Benton 
County, Tennessee, and beginning at the southwest comer of this lot on a 40P nail 
in gravel road; the.nee North 3 degrees 10 minutes 09 seconds Bast crossing an iron 
pin at 38.4 feet for a total distance of 165.0 feet to an iron pin set; thence South 86 
degrees 04 minutes 53 seconds East 215.6 feet to an iton pin set; thence South 3 
degrees IO minutes 09 seconds West crossing an iron pin at 112. 73 feet for a total 
distance of 1 S 1. l feet to a point in gravel road; thence North 88 degrees 51 minutes 
47 seconds West 215.8 feet to the beginning, containing 1.0 acre. Surveyed with 
magnetic reference on March 12, 1980, by Robert Q. Barnett Registered Land 
Surveyor No. 898. 

CONTROL MAP 034 portion of PARCEL 033.01 
Property Address: 1450 Tom White Road, Big Sandy, 1N. 38221 

TRACT 2: Situate, lying and being in the Fifth (5th) Civil District of Benton 
County, Tennessee. and being a tract of land known as Tract No. 36 of Bethel 
Farms, a plat of which appears of record in Plat Cabinet B. Slide 668, in the 
Register's Office for Benton Co'QO.ty, Tennessee, to which reference is hereby made 
for a more complete and accurate description. 

CONTROL MAP 066 PARCEL 066.04 
Property Address: Bethel Farm Lane, Camden, 1N. 38320 

Tracts 1 & 2 being a portion of the property conveyed unto Jeff Harrison by Special 
Tax Deed from Timothy R. Burns, Clerk and Master for Benton County, Tennessee 
recorded September 29, 2014 in Book 254, Page 790 in the Register's Office for 
Benton County, Tennessee. Cody Walker was appointed Conservator for Jeff 
Harrison, pursuant to Case No. 22-PR-3 l, administered in the Probate Court for 
Dyer County, Tennessee. See Consent Orderrecorded inBook406 .page 508, 
in the Register's Office for Benton County. Tennessee 

TRACT 3: Being and lying in the Tenth Civil District of Decatur County, 
Tennessee, and more particularly described as follows: BEGINNING on the 
Southeast comer of what is known as the W. Thompson tract of land and the 1.M.
Brasher East and West boundary line with stake and two cedar pointers; runs thence 
North with said Thompson line to a stake in the Scotts Hill and Decaturville Road 
with pointers; runs thence South with said road 4 t poles to the comer of J. M. 
Brasher and T. C. Kennedy land to a stake in said road with pointers; runs thence 
West with said .J.M. Brasher line 12 poles to the beginning. Containing by 
estimation 1-1 /2 acres. more or less. 

CONTROL MAP 083 PARCEL 026.00 
Property Address: 1393 Peace Chapel Rd, Decaturville, 'IN. 38329 

This being a portion of the property conveyed unto Jeff Hamson by Tax Deed from 
Danny Tanner, Circuit Court Clerk for Decatw' County, Tennessee recorded March 
03. 2011 in Book 264, Page 493 in the Register's Office for Decatur County,
TeMessee. Cody Walker was appointed Conservator for Jeff Harrison, pursuant to

CJi:119 S-.;, Re9iater 
Laud41:dale County Tenne••-

a.o f: 183481 IMt�t f: 205241 
a.o•d: 25.00 a.aorcLtcl 
state: o.oo 2/7/2024 at 12:17 1'K 
Clerk: 0. 00 :in llaooi:d Book 
Other: 2.00 
Total: 27 . 00 801 

Pages 298-302 Record Book 406 Page 512 
Record Book 801 Page 298 

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction?subject=


16
(615)-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Warranty Deed - Harrison to GL Land

Case No. 22-PR-3 l ,  administered in the Probate Court for Dyer County, Tennessee. 
See Consent Order recorded in Book __ , page __ , in the Register's Office for 
Decatur County, Tennessee 

TRACT 4: Situate, lying and being in the Tenth (10th) Civil District of Lauderdale 
County, Tennessee, and Beginning at a point in the center line of the Ripley-Glimp 
Road the southwest corner of Bryant Beasley's original tract; thence with Beasley's 
south line and along the center line of the Ripley-Glimp Road as follows: South 69 
degrees 55' East 119.30 feet to a point; thence South 64 degrees 17' East 155 .30 
feet to a cotton spindle in the center line of the Ripley-Glimp Road, said point being 
the beginning point and the southwest corner of a 2.00 acre lot, now being 
described; runs thence with a new inner line of the Beasley tract and subject lot's 
west line, north 4 degrees 30' west 308.95 feet to a stake, Beasley's new inner corner 
and subject lot's northwest corner; thence with Beasley's new inner south line, 
South 71 degrees 16' East 298.74 feet to a stake; Beasley's new inner corner and 
subject lot's northeast corner; thence with a new inner line of the Beasley tract and 
parallel to subject lot's west line, south 4 degrees 30' east 308.95 feet to a cotton 
spindle in the center line of the Ripley-Glimp Road, subject lot's southeast corner; 
thence with the center line of Ripley-Glimp Road as follows: North 79 degrees 06' 
west 61.95 feet to a Point; thence north 74 degrees 44' west 61.70 feet to a point; 
thence north 70 degrees 10' west 69.77 feet to a point; thence north 65 degrees 48' 
west 81.87 feet to a point; thence north 64 degrees 17' west 24. 71 feet to the point 
of beginning. 

CONTROL MAP 102 PARCEL 004.02 
Property Address: Asbury Glimp Road, Ripley, TN. 38063 

This being the same property conveyed unto Jeff Harrison by Clerk and Master 
Deed from Sandra Burnham, Clerk and Master for Lauderdale County, Tennessee 
recorded September 12, 2011 in Book 628, Page 747 in the Register's Office for 
Lauderdale County, Tennessee. Cody Walker was appointed Conservator for Jeff 
Harrison, pursuant to Case No. 22-PR-3 l ,  administered in the Probate Court for 
Dyer County, Tennessee. See Consent Order recorded in Book __ , page __ , 
in the Register's Office for Lauderdale County, Tennessee 

TRACT 5: Situated in the 13th Civil District of the County of Henry and State of 
Tennessee, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit: 

Parcel A: Beginning at a point in the corner of Lewellyn property in the north 
margin of the Mouth of Sandy Road, said point being the southwest corner of the 
Lewellyn property; thence west with the north margin of Paris-Mouth of Sandy 
Road 20 feet to a stake; thence north 210 feet to a stake in Winchester's northeast 
corner; thence east 20 feet to a stake in the northwest corner of the Lewellyn 
property; thence south 210 feet to the point of beginning, containing .125 acre, more 
or less. 

Parcel B: Beginning at a point in the north margin of the Paris-Mouth of Sandy 
Road, said point being the southeast corner of the Lewellyn property, and which is 
also 276 feet west of the southwest corner of the J. T. Busse property; thence north 
21 O feet to a stake in the northeast corner of the Lewellyn property, which line is 
the east margin of the Lewellyn property; thence east 50 feet to a stake in 
Winchester; thence southwest 210 feet to the point of beginning, containing .125 
acres, more or less. 

Parcel C: Beginning at a stake in the north margin of the Paris-Mouth of Sandy 
Road, which point is the southeast corner of this lot herein conveyed and which 
point is 276 feet west of the southwest corner of J. T. Busse; thence north 210 �eet 
to an iron stake, the northeast corner of this lot; thence west 210 feet to an iron 
stake· thence south 210 feet to the north margin of the Paris-Mouth of Sandy Road; 
thenc� with the north margin of said road east 210 feet to the point of beginning, 
containing one (I) acre, more or less. 

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction?subject=


17
(615)-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Warranty Deed - Harrison to GL Land

CONTROL MAP 064 PARCEL 007.02 
Property Address: 250 Hamilton Road, Springville, TN. 38256 

This being the same property conveyed unto Jeff Harrison by Tax Deed from Carma 
Dennis McGee, Chanceller for the Henry County Chancery Court recorded June 
26, 2017 in Book 469, Page 13 7 in the Register's Office for Henry County, 
Tennessee. Cody Walker was appointed Conservator for Jeff Harrison, pursuant to 
Case No. 22-PR-31, administered in the Probate Court for Dyer County, Tennessee. 
See Consent Order recorded in Book (p 3 5 , page --9..di::_, in the Register's Office for 
Henry County, Tennessee qJ.� 

TO HA VE AND TO HOLD said above-described real estate, together with all 
improvements and appurtenances thereunto belonging unto the said GRANTEES, and unto their 
heirs and assigns, forever. 

THE GRANTOR COVENANT with the Grantees herein that he is lawfully seized 
and possessed of the above-described real estate, has a good and lawful right to sell and convey 
the same, and that said real estate is unencumbered. 

This property is being conveyed subject to the following: 
1. Subject to the right of way for public road.

2. TRACT 5: Subject to Boundary Line Agreement ofrecord in Book
263, page 222, in the Register's Office for Henry County, Tennessee.

THE GRANTOR FURTHER COVENANT and himself, his heirs, and 
representatives, that he will forever warrant and defend the title to the real estate unto the Grantees 
herein, their heirs and assigns, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons, whomsoever. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my si 

STA TE OF TENNESSEE 
COUNTY OF DYER 

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public for County and State 
aforesaid CODY WALKER, AS CONSERVATOR FOR JEFF H RRISON with whom I am 
personally acquainted or proved to me on the basis of satisfacto evi ce an� who ac�owledged 
that he executed the foregoing and attached instrument for the urpo s therem contamed. 

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction?subject=


18
(615)-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com will@mclemoreauction.com

Last Revised and Published on 02/09/24 at 7:29 AM

Warranty Deed - Harrison to GL Land

STATE OF TENNESSEE 
COUNTY OF DYER 

I, or we, hereby swear or affirm that the actual consideration for this transfer or
value of the property or interest in property transferred, whichever is greater, is $53,700.00, which
amount is equal to or greater than the amount which the pro • st in property tra ti a
would command at a fair and voluntary sale. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 
FEBRUARY, 2024. 

NEW OWNER AND PERSON 
RESPONSIBLE FOR TAXES: 
GL LAND LLC 
2446 ALBANY A VENUE #303 
WEST HARTFORD, CT 06117 

Pam Martin, Register 
Henry County 

Rec#: 147065 Ins�t #: 174548 
Rec'd: 20.00 � 
State: 0.00 2/9/2024 at 11:00 AM 
Cl.erk: 0. 00 in Record Boak 
Other: 2.00 635 
Total.: 22•00 PGS 927-930 

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
mailto:will%40mclemoreauction?subject=

	Tax Information
	Title Commitment
	Warranty Deed - Harrison to GL Land

